SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY

JYOTI VIHAR: BURLA – 768 019

Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC

No. 01093 . /EG-III

Dated 10/03/20 23

NOTIFICATION

It is for information of all concerned that in pursuance of resolution No. 5 of the proceedings of the meeting held on 13.02.2023, the P.G.Departments,/colleges having P.G.Courses are declared as Nodal Centres as per the table mention below.

Nodal centre for P.G. examinations

SL. No.	SUBJECT	NODAL CENTRE
01.	Anthropology	P.G.Dept. of Anthropology, Sambalpur University.
02.	Botany	Govt. Women's College, Sambalpur.
03.	Chemistry	P.G. Dept. of Chemistry, Sambalpur University.
04.	Economics	P.G. Dept. of Economics, Sambalpur University.
05.	Education	Govt. Women's College Sambalpur.
06.	English	P.G. Dept. of English, Sambalpur University.
07.	Geography	Govt. Women's College, Sambalpur.
08.	Hindi	P.G. Dept. of Hindi, Sambalpur University.
09.	History	P.G. Dept. of History, Sambalpur University.
10.	Home Science	P.G. Dept. of Home Science, Sambalpur University.
11.	Logic & Philosophy	Govt. Women's College, Sambalpur
12.	Mathematics	P.G. Dept. of Mathematics, Sambalpur University
13.	Odia	P.G. Dept. of Odia, Sambalpur University.
14.	Political Science	P.G. Dept. of Political Science, Sambalpur University.
15.	Physics	P.G. Dept. of Physics, Sambalpur University
16.	Psychology	Govt. Women's College, Sambalpur.
17.	Sanskrit	Govt. Women's College, Sambalpur.
18.	Zoology	Govt. Womens' College, Sambalpur.
19.	Commerce	N.S.C.B. Govt. College, Sambalpur.
20.	Computer Science	P.G. Dept. of Computer Science, Sambalpur University.
21.	MBA (Financial	Dept. of M.B.A., Sambalpur University.

	Management)	
22.	Sociology	P.G. Dept. of Sociology, Sambalpur University.
23.	Applied Geology/ Geology	P.G. Dept. of Earth Science, Sambalpur University.
24.	Law	P.G. Dept. of Law, Sambalpur University.
25.	M.P.A.	School of Performing Arts, Sambalpur University.
26.	Lib. & Inf. Sc.	P.G. Dept. of Lib. & Inf. Sc., Sambalpur University.
27.	МВА	P.G. Dept. of Business Administration, Sambalpur University
28.	Life Science	P.G.Department of Life Science, Sambalpur university.
29.	Environmental Science	P.G.Department of Environmental Sc., Sambalpur university
30.	Statistics	P.G.Department of Statistics, Sambalpur University
31.	Biotechnology & Bioinformatics	Department of BT& BI, Sambalpur University
32.	MSW(SF)	Department of Sociology, Sambalpur University
33.	Bioinformatics(SF)	Department of BT& BI, Sambalpur University
34.	Executive MBA	Dept. of Business Administration, Sambalpur University
35.	Integrated B.ED-M.ED	Dept. of Education, Sambalpur University
36.	M.Tech. Environmental Science & Engineering(SF)	Department of Environmental Sc., Sambalpur university
37.	M.SC Food Science(SF)	Dept. of Home Science, Sambalpur University

帶於 输行式研究器 翻過 疑疑的 心地出口 计

01094. Memo No. /EG-III,

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Chairman, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University.
- 2. H.O.D., All the P.G Departments, Sambalpur University.
- 3. Principal, Govt. College, Sundargarh/Govt. womens college, Sambalpur/Panchayat College, Bargarh/NSCB Govt.College, Sambalpur/Govt. Womens College, Sundargarh/ Muncipal College, Rourkela, Imperial College, Bargarh, Deogarh College, Deogarh,
- 4. Section Officer, EC-III/EC-V/EC-VI/Code/Controller of Examinations Unit/Computer Unit.
- 5. Two spare copies to EG-III Section.

By Order Of the Vice- Chancellor

Controller of Examinations Dated: 10/03/2023.

Controller of Examinations

5